
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2420
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2002
VILLAGES UNDER LAL DORA AREAS IN DELHI
BHUPENDRASINH PRABHATSINH SOLANKI;CHANDRA NATH SINGH;RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY;SUKDEO PASWAN

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of villages under Lal Dora area in Delhi;

(b) whether the Union Government have received any proposals to extend the Lal Dora Area of Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;

(d) the time by which a decision in this regard is likely to be taken;

(e) whether the Union Government are contemplating to raise the living standards in the urbanise villages and develop them;

(f) if so, the details thereof;

(g) whether the Government have issued any guidelines to Delhi Development Authority for development of urbanised villages;

(h) if so, whether the DDA has taken any action thereon so far;

(i) if so, the details thereof; and

(j) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREYA )

(a): As per Government of NCT of Delhi, the details of villages under Lal Dora areas in Delhi are as under:

South District - 29
South West District       -       58
West District - 14
North West District       -       86
North District - 11
North East District - 21
East District             -        7

(b): No, Sir.

(c)&(d): Does not arise in view of reply to (b) above.

(e)&(f): The urban villages are to be planned as per the provisions of Master Plan of Delhi - 2001 which aims at raising the living standards of the urbanised villages.

(g): No, Sir.

(h)to(j): Does not arise in view of reply to (g) above.
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